

Paper Development Workshop





IIM Visakhapatnam, IIT Delhi and AIS India Chapter to host a Joint Paper Development Workshop for ICIS 2023

The International Conference on Information Systems (ICIS) 2023 will be held at Hyderabad, India in December 2023. Leading up to the conference, a Paper Development Workshop has been scheduled on 06-April-2023 at IIM Visakhapatnam.

Target Audience

The workshop is meant for scholars targeting papers (completed research papers or short papers) for submission to ICIS 2023. Papers can either be at a relatively mature stage or early stage that can be developed further in-time for submission to ICIS-2023. Doctoral students, faculty members, or practitioners from any discipline are invited to submit papers related to Information Systems.

Workshop Modalities

- ✓ Senior scholars and leading IS researchers from premier institutes across the globe will be involved in reviewing the papers.
- ✓ Authors of selected papers will be invited to present their papers at the workshop, where reviewers will provide detailed feedback.

Submission & Correspondence

- ✓ Refer to Easy Chair CFP for more details related to submission https://easychair.org/cfp/INAISPDW2023
- ✓ Send all correspondence to INAIS.PDW2023@dmsiitd.org

Important Dates

Workshop Paper Submission Deadline: 15-Feb-2023
Paper Acceptance Notification: 10-Mar-2023

Paper Development Workshop : 6-Apr-2023

Workshop Coordinators

Prof. Abhishek Srivastava, IIM Visakhapatnam Prof. Arpan K Kar, IIT Delhi
Prof. Neena Pandey, IIM Visakhapatnam Prof. Agam Gupta, IIT Delhi

B Nayashaily, Assistant(Academics) Manikant Roy , Ph.D. student, IITD

(Email: <u>bnayashaily@iimv.ac.in</u>) (Email: manikant.roy@dms.iitd.ac.in)